

V
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.Nos.2-5
IN
CIVIL APPEAL Nos.1082 OF 2011

PARMESHWARI

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

AMIR CHAND & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The applications are dismissed because the same are not supported by a proper affidavit.

.....J.
(G.S.SINGHVI)

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 19, 2012.
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.Nos.2-5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1082 OF 2011

PARMESHWARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AMIR CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order and c/delay in filing the appln. and for interim relief and for exemption from filing of certified copy and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr.Jaswant Pursoya, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,A.O.R.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications are dismissed because the same are not supported by a proper affidavit.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)